

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 487/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17.12.2005 in AN No. 1272/2015 in SBCWP No. 5174/2015 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTILAL SINGHVI AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 20/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioner must deposit the outstanding dues within three weeks as per the order passed by the High Court together with the mesne profit which became due till date thereto.

Status-quo as existing today shall be maintained till the period of four weeks from today.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS
Signature Not Verified

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2016.01.20
17:19:38 IST
Reason: