

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 487 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHANTILAL SINGHVI AND ORS.

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.01.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioner must deposit the outstanding dues within three weeks as per the order passed by the High Court together with the mesne profit which became due till date thereto.

Status-quo as existing today shall be maintained till the period of four weeks from today.”

It is submitted that accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents on 03.02.2016 by registered AD post. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 but counter affidavit has not been filed so far. AD card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has not filed any proof of deposit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR