

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).487/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2015
in AN No.1272/2015 and SBCWP No. 5174/2015 passed by the High Court
of Judicature for Rajasthan,Bench at Jodhpur)
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTILAL SINGHVI AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)
Date : 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Madan Mohan Bora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti,Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya,Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been stated by the learned counsel appearing
for the petitioner that order dated 20 th
January,2016 has
been complied with.

Let the matter be finally decided on 29 th
March,2017.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master